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LDT PriceList / CARGO WRO

WAREHOUSE PRICE LIST IN AIR/ROAD TRANSPORT

. SHIPMENTSHANDLING:

1. IMPORT:

- under 100kg: 70 PLN
- over 100kg: 70 PLN + 0,25 PLN per every kg overkipO

1.1 To all handling charges for shipments carried bfthansa there is an extra service fee
(according the Agreement between Lufthansa and Llddgunt 55 PLN per 1 AWB.
2. STORAGE:

Base for a storage charges is a gross weight @elctar documents by shipper.
In the case that documents are not available adhateight will be register.

- General cargo 0,30 PLN/kg/day — min. 60 PLN
- Dangerous goods 0,93 PLN/kg/day — min. 136l PL
- Live animals 0,77 PLN/kg/day — min. 116 PLN

- Perishables and other when special conditiorstavhge are required

0,77 PLN/kg/day — min. 116 PLN
- Arms and ammunition 1,16 PLN/kg/day — min. 30N
- Valuables 1,16 PLN/kg/day — min. 300 PLN

3. INIMPORT SHIPMENTSWARHOUSE CHARGESWILL NOT BE
CHARGED IN CASE OF:

- first 3 days since day of notification, includéay of arrival for shipments when
consignee pointed on AWB in “ Consignee’s Name Address” column is placed in
Wroclaw’s border, are free from storage fee. Thaesfor the customs agencies, which
represents companies out of Wroclaw’s border.

- first 5 days since day of notification, includeay of arrival for shipments are free,
when pointed consignee is placed out of a bord&vmiclaw.
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In case of shipments delivered after 15:00 wherctimsignee notify was after 16:00,
free storage days will be counted from next day.

Day of the consignee notify is the firs day freenfrstorage fee.
Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays are excltrdetstorage fees.

Exceptions:
For the perishable shipments, requiring extra waweimg condition, dangerous goods,
valuables , live animals, ammo and arms — free ftharges is day of arrival and one
day after arrival.

4. EXPORT:

- under 100kg: 70 PLN
- over 100kg: 70 PLN + 0,25 PLN per every kg overkip)O

Base for a handling charges is a factual weiglshgiment.

4.1 To all handling charges for shipments carried bfthansa there is an extra service fee
(according the Agreement between Lufthansa and ld»Tgunt 55 PLN per 1 AWB.

5. STORAGE:
- General cargo 0,30 PLN/kg/day — min. 60 PLN
- Dangerous goods 0,93 PLN/kg/day — min. 138l PL
- Live animals 0,77 PLN/kg/day — min. 116 PLN

- Perishables and other when special conditiorstavhge are required

0,77 PLN/kg/day — min. 116 PLN
- Arms and ammunition 1,16 PLN/kg/day — min. 3N
- Valuables 1,16 PLN/kg/day — min. 300 PLN

Storage fee is collected df 8ay since day of acceptance in case of:
- in default of cargo documents and customs clearance
- awaiting of consolidation with other shipments

For perishables, live animals, dangerous goodss amd ammunition, valuables day of
arrival and one day after is free.

6. TERMS OF ACCEPTANCE (export)

- General cargo (with a set of documents) — 2.5arbdlight STD;

- Special cargo (AVI, DG) (with a set of documents3h before flight STD.

- Place a shipment under a specify time limits baltreat like axpress handling,
with additional payment 40 PLN.
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- Screening 0,30 PLN/kg, 20 PLN minimum
- Withdraws of accepted and already given to trartsghipments is chargex5 PLN/kg,
min. 50 PLN.

[1.DOMESTIC CARGO HANDLING:

7. IMPORT/EXPORT:

- under 100kg: 30 PLN

- over 100 kg - 30 PLN + 0,12 PLN per every kg ove0dkg
8. STORAGE:

- under 100kg: 25 PLN (minimum)
- over 100 kg - 0,12 PLN/kg/day

For bigger shipments prices are negotiable foryesegle client.

1. ADDITIONAL CHARGES:

- Consolidation/ Deconsolidatiof0 PLN per each HAWB
- Acceptance of AVI shipments: 60 PLN
- Acceptance of Dangerous Goods: 75 PLN
+ 25 PLN for each ID/UN
- Promorte ( storage of corpses and urns): 140 PLN
- Recall of shipment given and accepted to ariy25 ®LN/kg, 50 PLN minimum
- Release/ receipt of goods after warehouse wgrkours + 100 PLN

V. OTHER SERVICES:

- Hire of fork-lift truck 1,5t and 2,5t 60 PLNAR

- Hire of fork-lift truck 7,5t 120 PLR/5h

- Hire of pallet-lift truck 20 PLN/0,5h

- Hire of scissors-lift 40 PLN/0,5h

- Worker (hand-operated loading/unloading) 50 PLBIO

- Shipment acceptance for deposit 1,16 PLN/kg@#rsrmin. 200 PLN

- Hand-operated loading/unloading of container: t 206htainer — 400 PLN
40ft container — 650 PLN

- Ramp/Technical hall 30 PLN/1h — min. 50 PLN
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- Handling rates for non-standard, over weight st@pts are negotiable.

V. CARGO DEPARTMENT WORKING HOURS

Office:
Monday — Friday, between 8.00-16.00

Warehouse:
Monday — Friday and Sunday: between 7.00-2.00
Saturday: between 7.00-24.00

In case of payments in other currencies:
handling charges are calculated in accordanceNational Bank of Poland average exchange
rates table of shipment arrival day.
Storage fees are calculated in accordance wittohNatBank of Poland average exchange rates table of
shipment receipt day.

All stated prices are netto prices.
Storage fees are negotiable

Price list is valid from 1 May 2017.

Lotniczy Dworzec Towarowy Wroctaw Sp. z 0.0.

COPERNICUSAIRPORT WROCLAW (WRO)

Phone: 48 71 3581126; 3581319

Fax: 48 71 3537765

Mobile: 48 691 450 091

e-mail:ldt@airport.wroclaw.pl
sc.ldt@airport.wroclaw.pl

web site: www.ldt.com.pl
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